

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1059-1060 OF 2008

VINOD KUMAR SINHA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF SIKKIM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 04/05/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arup Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. N.N. Jha, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Fresh notice were issued by Registered Post A.D.
No steps taken for service by dasti. Await Notice.
List the matter on 16th July, 2009.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

*MG.