

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1059-1060 OF 2008

VINOD KUMAR SINHA & ANR.
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

STATE OF SIKKIM & ORS.
(With appln(s) for stay)

Respondent(s)

Date: 16/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arup Banerjee,Adv.
Mr. Sushil Jha,Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Kumar,Adv.For Respondent(s) M/S Arputham, Aruna & Co.,Adv.
Mrs. Aruna Mathur,Adv.
Mr. Vimal Dubey,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

All the respondents except Respondent Nos. 6 and 8 have been served with notice. Counsel appearing on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 to 5 submits that copy of the paper book has not been received by the counsel. Hence the learned Counsel for the petitioner is directed to furnish the copy of the same to the learned Advocate appearing on behalf of the respondent No. 1 to 5 within two weeks and thereafter four weeks time is granted to file Counter Affidavit.

Counsel for the petitioner submits that notice has been served on Respondent Nos. 6 and 8 but there is no proof of such service. Hence issue fresh notice to Respondent Nos. 6 and 8. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to furnish the correct address of the Respondent No.8 from whom notice has been received back with the postal remark "No such Person at this address".

List the matter on 28th August, 2009.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

*MG.