

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1059-1060 OF 2008

VINOD KUMAR SINHA & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF SIKKIM & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 09/10/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arup Banerjee,Adv.
Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.
Mr. Rajee Kumar,Adv

For Respondent(s) M/S Arputham,Aruna & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 1 to 5 have appeared, no counter affidavit is filed. Remaining respondents have been served but there is no appearance for them.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar